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N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
?WEST COMMUNICATIONS 
ZORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF 
I‘RANSFER OF CERTIFICATES OF 
4UTHORITY IN ASSOCIATION WITH 
NTERNAL CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING 

1 FENNEMORE CRAIG 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

DOCKET NO. T-01051B-01-0456 
DOCKET NO. T-02811B-01-0456 

NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH 
COMMISSION’S DECISION NO. 64249 

On June 4,2001, Qwest Communications Corporation (“QCC”) and certain of its 

ubsidiaries and affiliates’ made a joint application for approval by the Arizona Corporation 

:omission (“Commission”) to transfer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (“CC&Ns”) 

n connection with internal transactions to effectuate a corporate restructuring. Commission 

Staff and QCC entered into a stipulation regarding the Proposed Order Granting Transfer of 

Zertificates of Convenience and Necessity on November 16,2001. As a result, on December 7, 

2002, the Commission issued Decision No. 64249 approving the requested transfer and 

-equiring, among other things, that QCC file a new tariff in conjunction with its application to 

xovide competitive facilities-based inter-LATA services in the Docket No. T-028 1 1B-01-0895 

~y May 7,2002 (90 days fiom the issuance of the Decision.) 

On March 1,2002, QCC filed a Motion to Extend Time for Filing Proposed Tariff 

m Docket No. T-02811B-01-0895 (“Motion”) by an additional 90 days, until June 5, 2002, 

3ecause QCC needed the additional time to prepare its product offerings, associated tariffs, and 

The following certificated subsidiaries and affiliates are, together with QCC, parties to this 
Application and are collectively referred to herein as the “Applicants:” LCI International 
relecom Corp., Phoenix Network, Inc., and USLD Communications, Inc. 
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the documentation to support its proposed tariffs. On March 14, 2002 the Commission granted 

QCC’s Motion. 

On May 24, 2002, QCC submitted the tariff for facilities-based inter-LATA 

services in Docket No. T-02811B-01-0895. QCC, by and through its undersigned counsel, 

hereby confirms its compliance with certain terms of the Commission’s Decision No. 64249 by 

the filing of the tariff for facilities-based inter inter-LATA services in Docket No. T-02811B-01- 

0895. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4 j ‘ day of June, 2002. 

By: - 
Timothy Berg ’ 

- 
Theresa Dwyer 
Darcy Renfko 
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85023 

Attorneys for Q WEST Communications 
Corporation 

3RIGINAL and 10 copies of the foregoing 
filed this 7 day of June 2002 :with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

C’OPIES of the foregoing hand-delivered 
,his 9 day of June 2002 to: 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge 
3earings Division 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
?hoenix, AZ 85007 

- 2 -  



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 3  

1 4  

15  

1 6  

1 7  

18 

19 

20  

2 1  

22  

I 23 

i 24  

i 2 5  

26  

FENNEMORE CRAIG 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHOENIX 

Chnstopher Kempley, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest G. Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

1307755.1/67817.262 

- 3 -  


